1. Contract Number Page of Pages

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION / MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT CFOPD-19-C-039 1 10

2. Amendment/Modification Number | 3. Effective Date 4. Requisition/Purchase RequestNo. | 5. Solicitation Caption
Sharp Copier Lease and
Modification Two See 16 C below RK138143-V2 Maintenance

6. Issued by: Code 7. Administered by (Ifotherthan line 6)

Office of the Chief Financial Officer
Office of Contracts

1100 4" Street, S.W. Suite E620
Washington, D.C. 20024

8. Name and Address of Contractor (No. street, city, county, stateand zip code) 9A. Amendment of Solicitation No.
Sharp Electronics Corporation 9B. Dated (See ltem 11)
SBS _ Washington S
Attention: Tom Dawson 2 10A. Modification of Contract/OrderNo.
Government Sales — Box

¢ Q CFOPD-19-C-039

100 Paragon Drive
Montvale,NJ 07643
Tom.dawsoni SharpUSA.com
202-550-5057(c)

EIN: 13-1968872 10B. Dated (See Itam 13)
Code June 1,2019
11. THISITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14. The hourand date specified for receipt of Offers Ois extended. [ isnot extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hourand date specifiedin the solicitation oras amended, by one of the following methods:
(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and retuming copies of the amendment: (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer

BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIORTO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION
OF YOUR OFFER. Ifby virtue of this amendment you desire lo change anofferalready submitted, such may be made by letterar fax, provided each letteror
lelegram makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment. andis received prior to the opening hourand date specified.

12. Accounting and Appropriation Data (If Req uired)

13. THISITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14

A. This change order is issued pursuant to (Specify Authority)

B. The above numbered contract/orderis modified to reflect the ad ministrative changes (such as changes in paying office, appropriation data
etc.) setforth in item 14, pursuant to the DC Financial Responsibility and Management Assistance Auth ority.

C. This supplemental agresmentis entered into pursuant to authority of:

X D. Other (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT:  Contractor[] is not is required to sign this document and return one copy to the issuing office.

14. Description of Amendm ent/Modification (Organized by UCF Section headings, including salicitation/contractsubjectmatter where
feasible.)

A.  This contract is hereby modified to add an additional 5 Sharp copiers (Phase Ill) and revise the contract per AttachmentA.

B. All otherterms and conditions shall remain unchanged.

Exceptas provided herein. all terms and conditions of the document is referenced in Item 8A or 10A remain unchanged and in full force and effect,

15A. Name and Title of Signer (Type or print) 18A. Name of Contracting Officer
1o p\@mf\_é\ L --A‘U P \‘i(mhonyA. Stover, CPPO
158, Name of Contractor 15C. Date Signed 16B. /Eytrictofc umbia 16C. Date Signed
- %ign) / Z // ﬂ Snnenure Facting Officer) /2 I‘?
f L ——

Page 1|10



1.

B.3

Attachment A
Delete Section B.3 ALL INCLUSIVE PRICING in its entirety and replace as follows:

ALL-INCLUSIVE PRICING

The stated Price Per Unit for each Contract Line Item Number (CLIN)shall be fixed, inclusive of all of the
Contractor’s direct cost, indirect cost, and profit; including travel, material, and delivery costs. The price
shall include all cost associated with the services described in and required by the Contract. The Total
Estimated Price shall represent the price ceiling, fixed fee, or not to exceed amount of the Contract

B.3.1.1 Base Year (Phase I)

Contract Line
Ttem No Description Model Estimated Lease Unit | Unit Estimated Estimated
(CLIN) Quantity Cost Monthly Lease | Annual Lease Cost
Cost
Sharp Black MXM1205 1 $342.00 Monthly | $342.00 $4,104.00
00T | rWhite
Sharp Black | MXM4070 20 $93.00 Monthly | $1,860.00 $22.320.00
002 \
/White
003 Sharp Color MX6071 15 $165.00 Monthiy | $2.475.00 $29,700.00
004 Sharp Color MX6580 1 $263.00 Monthly | $263.00 $3,156.00
0035 Shatp Color MX7580 1 $258.00 Monthly | $258.00 $3,096.00
Sharp Black MXM905 3 $299.00 Monthly | $897.00 $10,764.00
006 .
/White
41 $6,095.00 $73,140.00
Estimated Estimated Anpual
Total Monthly | Maintenance Cost
Maintenance
) ) . . - | Cost . ]
Maintenance Monthly | $3,608.00 $43,296.00
007
{Color)
008 Maintenance Moenthly | $1,640.00 $19,680.00
{Black/White)
Total Not fo Exceed Base Year Amount (PhaseI) $136,116.00

Page 2|10



B.3.1.2 Base Year (Phase II)

Contract Line
Item No Description Model | Estimated Lease Unit | Unit Estimated Estimated
(CLIN) Quantity Cost Monthly Lease | Annual Lease Cost
Cost
SharpBlack | MXM1205 3 $348.00 Monthly | $1,044.00 $12,528.00
009" | /White
Sharp Black MXM4070 4 $95.00 Monthly | $380.00 $4,560,00
o101 jWhite
011 Sharp Color | MX6071 4 $168.00 Monthly | $672.00 $8,064.00
Sharp Black MX5070 11 $123.00 Monthly | $1,353.00 $16,236.00
012 ;
/White
SharpBlack MXB210 1 $145.00 Monthly | $145.00 $1,740.00
OI3 | jwhite
014 Sharp Color MX6580 3 $267.00 Monthly | $801.00 $9,612.00
015 Sharp Color MX7580 8 $262.,00 Monthly | $2,096.00 $25,152.00
34 $6,491.00 $77,892.00
Estimated Estimated Total
Total Monthly | Maintenance Cost
Maintenance
Cost
016 Maintenance Monthly | $2,992.00 $35,904.00
(Color)
017 Maintenance Monthly | $1,360.00 $16,320.00
(Black/White)
Total Not to Exceed Base Year Amount (Phase IT) $130,116.00
B.3.1.3 Base Year (Phase III)
Contract Line
Item No Description Model | Estimated Lease Unit | Unit Estimated Estimated
(CLIN) Quantity Cost Monthly Lease | Annual Lease Cost
Cost (Six_(6) Months)
018 Sharp Color | MX6071 5 $239 | Monthly | $1,195.00 $7.170.00
Estimated Estimated Total
Total Monthly | Maintenance Cost
Maintenance
Cost
019 Maintenance
{Color) Monthly $516.00 $3,096.00
020 Maintenance
(Black/White] Monthly $34.00 $204.00
Total Not to Exceed Base Year Amount (Phase ITI) $10,470.00

*Cost of any additional color copies past the allotted 130,000 is $0.0516 per each additional copy.

Summary Base Year (Phase I, Phase I and Phase I11)

Base Year Not to Excced Total (Phase I and Phase II) $276,702.00

Page 3|10



B.3.2.1

Option Year One (Phase I)

Contract Ling
Item No Description Model | Estimated Lease Unit | Unit Estimated Estimated
(CLIN) Quantity Cost Monthly Lease | Annual Lease Cost
Cost
101 Sharp Black MXM1205 1 $342.00 Monthly | $342.00 $4,104.00
/White
102 SharpBlack [ MXM4070 20 $93.00 Monthly | $1,860.00 $22.320.00
/White
103 Sharp Color MX6071 15 $165.00 Monthly | $2,475.00 $29,700.00
104 Sharp Celor MX6580 1 $263.00 Monthly | $263.00 $3,156.00
105 Sharp Color MX7580 1 $258.00 Monthly | $258.00 $3,096.00
106 Sharp Black MXM9035 3 $299.00 Monthly | $897.00 $10,764.00
/White
41 $6,095.00 $73,140.00
Estimated Estimated Annual
Total Monthly | Maintenance Cost
Maintenance
Cost
107 Maintenance Monthly | $2,608.00 $43,296.00
(Color)
108 Maintenance Monthly | $1,640.00 $19,680.00
{Black/White)
Total Not to Exceed Option Year One Amount (Phase T) $136,116.00
B.3.2.2 Option Year One (Phase II)
Contract Line
Item No Description Model | Estimated Lease Unit | Unit Estimated Estimated
(CLIN) Quantity Cost Annual Lease | Annual Lease Cost
Cost
109 SharpBlack | MXMI12035 3 $348.00 Monthly | $1,044.00 $12,528.00
/White
110 Sharp Black | MXMA4070 4 $95.00 Monthly | $380.00 $4,560.00
/White
111 Shatp Color | MX6071 $168.00 Monthly | $672.00 $8,064.00
112 SharpBlack | MX5070 11 $123.00 Monthly | $1,353.00 $16,236.00
/White
113 SharpBlack | MXB210 1 $145.00 Monthly | $145.00 $1,740.00
/White
114 Sharp Color | MX6580 3 $267.00 Monthly | $801.00 $9,612.00
115 Sharp Color | MX7580 8 $262.00 Monthly | $2.096.00 $25,152 .00
34 $6,491.00 $77.,892.00
Lstimated Estimated Teotal
Total Monthly | Maintenance Cost
Maintenance
Cost
116 Maintenance Monthly | $2,992.00 $35,904.00
(Color)
117 Maintenance Monthly | $1,360.00 $16,320.00
{Black/White
Total Not to Exceed Option Year One Amount (Phase 10 $130.116.00

Page 4110




B.3.2.3 Option Year One (Phase II)

Contract Line
Item No Description Model | Estimated Lease Unit | Unit Estimated Estimated
(CLIN) Quantity Cost Monthly Lease | Annnal Lease Cost
Cost
118 Sharp Color | MX6071 5 $239 | Monthly $1,195.00 $14,340.00
Estimated Estimated Total
Total Monthly | Maintenance Cost
Maintenance
Cost
119 Maintenance
{Color) Monthly $516.00 $6,192.00
120 Maintenance
(Black/White] Monthly $34.00 $408.00
Total Not to Exceed Option Year One Amount (Phase III) $20,940.00
* Cost of any additional color copies past the allotted 130,000 is $0.0516 per each additional copy.
Summary Option Year One (Phase I, Phase II and Phase ITI)
Option Year One Not to Exceed Total (Phase I, Phase IT and Phase I1m) $287,172.00
B.3.3.1 Option Year Two (Phase I)
Contract Line
Item No Description Model | Estimated Lease Unit | Unit Estimated Estimated
(CLIN) Quantity - Cost Monthly Lease | Annual Lease Cost
Cost
201 SharpBlack | MXM1205 1 $342.00 Monthly | $342.00 $4,104.00
/White
202 Sharp Black MXM4070 20 $93.00 Menthly | $1,860.00 $22.320.00
{White
203 Sharp Color MX60671 15 $165.00 Monthly | $2,475.00 $29,700.00
204 Sharp Color MX6580 1 $263.00 Monthly | $263.00 $3,156.00
205 Sharp Color MX7580 1 $258.00 Monthly | $258.00 $3,096.00
206 Sharp Black MXM9035 3 $299.00 Monthly | $897.00 $10,764.00
{White
41 $6,095.00 $73,140.00
Estimated LEstimated Annual
Total Monthly | Maintenance Cost
Maintenance
Cost
207 Maintenance Monthly | $3,608.00 $43,296.,00
{Colop)
208 Maintenance Monthly | $1,640.00 $19,680.00
(Black/White)

Total Not to Exceed Option Year Two Amount (Phasel)

$136,116.00

Page 5|10




B.3.3.2

Option Year Two (Phase II)

Contract Line
Ttem No Description Model | Estimated Lease Unit | Unit Estimated Estimated
(CLIN) Quantity Cost Monthly Leasd Annual Lease Cost
Cost
209 SharpBlack | MXM1205 3 $348.00 Monthly | $1,044.00 $12,528.00
/White
210 SharpBlack | MXM4070 4 $95.00 Monthly | $380.00 $4,560.00
/White
211 Sharp Color | MX6071 4 $168.00 Monthly | $672.00 $8,064.00
212 SharpBlack | MX5070 11 $123.00 Monthly | $1,353.00 $16,236.00
/White
213 SharpBlack | MXB210 ! $145.00 Monthly | $145.00 $1,740.00
/White
214 Sharp Color | MX6580 3 $267.00 Monthly | $801.00 $9,612.00
215 Sharp Color | MX7580 8 $262.00 Monthly | $2,096.00 $25,152.00
34 $6,491.00 $77,892.00
Estimated Estimated Total
Total Maintenance Cost
Monthly
Maintenance
Cost
216 Maintenance Monthly { $2,992.00 $35,904.00
{Color)
217 Maintenance Monthly | $1,360.00 $16,320.00
{Black/White
Total Not to Exceed Option Year Two Amount (PhaseII) $130,116.00
B.3.3.3 Option Year Two (Phase )
Contract Line
Item No Description Model | Estimated Lease Unit | Unit Estimated Estimated
(CLIN) Quantity Cost Monthly Lease | Annual Lease Cost
Cost
218 Sharp Color MX6071 5 $239 Monthly | $1,195.00 $14,340.00
Estimated Estimated Total
Total Monthly | Maintenance Cost
Maintenance
Cost
219 Maintenance
{Color) Monthly $516.00 $6,192.00
220 Maintenance
(Biack/White) Monthly $34.00 $408.00
Total Not to Exceed Base Year Amount (Phase ITT) $20,940.00

* Cost of any additional color copies past the allotted 130,000 is $0.0516 per each additional copy.

Summary Option Year Two (Phase I, Phase IT and Phase ITI)

Option Year Two Not to Exceed Total (PhaseT, Phase IT and Phase 1)

$287,172.00

Page 6|10




B.3.4.1

Option Year Three (Phase T)

Contract Line
Item No Description Model | Estimated Lease Unit | Unit Lstimated Estimated
(CLIN) Quantity Cost Monthly Lease | Annual Lenase Cost
Cost
301 ShatpBlack | MXM1203 1 $342.00 Monthly | $342.00 $4,104.00
/White
302 SharpBlack MXM4070 20 $93.00 Monthly | $1,860.00 $22.320.00.
/White
303 Sharp Color MX6071 15 $165.00 Monthiy | $2,475.00 $29,700.00
4 Shatp Color MX6580 1 $263.00 Monthly | $263.00 $3,156.00
305 Shatp Color MX7580 1 $258.00 Monthly | $258.00 $3.096.00
306 SharpBlack | MXM905 3 $299.00 Monthly | $897.00 $10,764.00
/White
41 $6,095,00 $73,140,00
Estimated Estimated Annnal
Total Monthly | Maintenance Cost
Maintenance
Cost
307 Maintenance Monthly | $3,608.00 $43,296.00
{Color)
308 Maintenance Monthly | $1,640.00 $19,680.00
(Black/White)
Total Not to Exceed Option Year Three Amount (Phasel) $136,116.00
B.3.4.2 Option Year Three (Phase IT)
Contract Line
Ttem No Description Model | Estimated Lease Unit | Unit Estimated Estimated
(CLIN) Quantity Cost Monthly Lease | Annual Lease Cost
Cost
309 SharpBlack | MXM1205 3 $348.00 Monthly | $1,044.00 $12,528.00
/White
310 SharpBlack | MXM4070 4 $95.00 Monthly | $380.00 $4,560.00
/White
311 Sharp Color | MX6071 4 $168.00 Monthly | $672.00 $8,064.,00
312 SharpBlack | MX5070 i1 $123.00 Menthly [ $1,353.00 $16,236.00
/White
313 SharpBlack | MXB210 1 $145.00 Monthly | $145.00 $1,740.00
/White
314 Sharp Color | MX6580 3 $267.00 Monthly | $801.00 $9.612.00
315 Sharp Color | MX7580 8 $262.00 Monthly | $2,096.00 $25,152.00
34 $£6,491.00 $77,892.00
Estimated Lstimated Total
Total Monthly | Maintenance Cost
Maintenance
Cost
316 Maintenance Monthly | $2,992.00 $35,904.00
{Color)
317 Maintenance Monthly | $1,360.00 $16,320.00
(Black/White)
Total Not to Exceed Option Year Three Amount (PhaseIl) $130,116.00

Page 7]10



B.3.4.3 Option Year Three (Phase III)

Contract Line
Ttem No Description Model | Estimated Lease Unit | Unit Estimated Estimated
(CLIN) Quantity Cost Monthly Lease | Annual Lease Cost
Cost
318 Sharp Color MX6071 5 $239 | Monthly [ $1,195.00 $14.340,00
Estimated Estimated Total
Tatal Monthly | Maintenance Cost
Maintenance
Cost
319 Maintenance
(Color) Monthly | $516.00 $6,192.00
320 Maintenance
{Black/White) Monthly | $34.00 $408.00
Total Not to Exceed Option Year Three Amount (Phase III) $20,940.00

* Cost of any additional color copies past the allotted 130,000 is $0.0516 per each additional copy.

Summary Option Year Two (Phase I and Phase 1)

Option Year Three Not to Exceed Total (Phasel, Phase Il and Phase 11 )] $287,172.00
B.3.5.1 Option Year Four (Phase I
Contraet Line
Ttem No Description Model | Estimated Lease Unit | Unit Estimated Estimated
(CLIN) Quantity Cost Moithly Lease | Annual Lease Cost
Cost
401 SharpBlack MXMI1205 1 $342.00 Monthly | $342.00 $4,104.00
/White
402 Sharp Black MXM4070 20 $93.00 Monthly | $1,860.00 $22.320.00
/White
403 Sharp Color MX6071 15 $165.00 Monthly | $2,475.00 $29,700.00
404 Sharp Color MX6580 1 $263.00 Monthly | $263.00 $3,156.00
405 Sharp Color MX7580 1 $258.00 Monthly | $258.00 $3,096.00
406 Shatp Black MXMO903 3 $299.00 Monthly | $897.00 $10,764.00
/White
41 $6,095.00 $73,140.00
Estimated Estimated Annual
Tetal Monthly | Maintenance Cost
Maintenance
Cost
407 Maintenance Monthly | $3,608.00 $43,296.00
{Color)
408 Maintenance Monthly | $1,640.00 $19,680.00
{Black/White)
Total Not to Exceed Option Year Four Amount {Phase 1) $136,116.00

Page 8|10




B.3.5.2

Option Year Four (Phase IT)

Contract Line
Item No Description Model | Estimated | Lease Unit | Unit Estimated Estimated
(CLIN) Quantity Cost Monthly Lease | Annual Lease Cost
Cost
409 SharpBlack | MXM1205 3 $348.00 Monthly | $1,044,00 $12,528.00
/White "
410 SharpBlack | MXM4070 4 $95.00 Monthly | $380.00 $4.560.00
/White
411 Sharp Color | MX6071 4 $168.00 Monthly | $672.00 $8,064.00
412 Sharp Black | MX5070 11 $123.00 Monthly | $1,353.00 $16,236.00
/White
413 SharpBlack | MXB210 1 $145.00 Monthly | $145.00 $1,740.00
/White
414 Sharp Color | MX6580 3 $267.00 Monthly | $801.00 $9.,612.00
415 Sharp Color | MX7580 8 $262.00 Monthly | $2,096.00 $25,152.00
34 $6,491.00 $77,892.00
Estimated Lstimated Total
Total Monthly | Maintenance Cost
Maintenance
Cost
416 Maintenance Monthly | $2,992.00 $35,904.00
(Color)
417 Maintenance Monthly | $1,360.00 $16,320.00
{Black/White]
$130.116.00
Total Not to Exceed Option Year Four Total (Phase II)
B.3.5.3 Option Year Four (Phase 1)
Contract Line
Item No Description Modél | Estimated Lease Unit | Unit Estimated Estimated
(CLIN) Quantity Cost Monthly Lease | Annual Lease Cost
Cost
418 Sharp Color MX6071 5 $239 Monthly | $1,195.00 $14,340.00
Estimated Listimated Total
Total Monthly | Maintenance Cost
Maintenance
Cost
419 Maintenance
(Color) Monthly | $516.00 $6,192.00
420 Maintenance
{Black/White) Monthly | $34.00 $408.00
Total Not to Exceed Option Year Four Amount (Phase I1T) $20,940.00

* Cost of any additional color copies past the allotted 130,000 is $0.0516 per each additional copy.

Summary Option Year Four (Phase I, Phase IT and Phase 111

Option Year Four Not to Exceed Total (Phase I, Phase II and Phase 1))

$287,172.00

Page 9|10



2. Delete Section C.4.1 and replace as follows:

C.4.1 The Contractor shall provide the following Sharp Copiers to include lease and maintenance:

C.4.1.1 -~ Phase I

Qty. . Proposed Style Proposed Model
1 BW MXM1205
20 BW MXMA4070
10 Color MX6071
5 Color MX6071
1 Color MX6580
1 Color MX7580
3 BW MXM905
C.4,1.2 — Phase 11
Qty. : Proposed Style Proposed Model
3 BW MXM1205
4 BW MXM4070
4 Color MX6071
11 BW MXMS5070
' BwW MXB210
Color MX6580
Color "MX7580
C.4.1.3 Phase [II
Qty. Proposed Style Proposed Model
5 Color MX6071

3. Delete Section C.4.2 Delivery and replace as follows:

C.4.2 The Contractor shall deliver copiers to the locations referenced on Attachments J.3 “Copier

Allocation Spreadsheet, 1.5 “Copier Allocation Spreadsheet — Phase IT and 1.6 “Copier Allocation
Spreadsheet — Phase 111,

4. Insert Attachment J.6 “Copier Allocation Spreadsheet — Phase 1117 into the contract.

Page 10]10



