1. Contract Number Page of Pages

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION / MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT CFOPD-19-C-039 1 |8
2. Amendment/Modification Number | 3. Effective Date 4. Requisition/Purchase Request No. 5. Solicitation Caption

Sharp Copier Lease and
Modification One See 16 C below Maintenance
6. Issued by: Code | 7. Administered by (If other than line 6)

Office of the Chief Financial Officer
Office of Contracts

1100 4t Street, S.W. Suite E620
Washington, D.C. 20024

8. Name and Address of Contractor (No. street, city, county, state and zip code) 9A. Amendment of Solicitation No.
Sharp Electronics Corporation 9B. Dated (See Item 11)

B0 o Weshingion 10A. Modification of Contract/Order No.
Attention: Tom Dawson X

Government Sales —Box Q ”

100 Paragon Drive CFOPD-19-C-039

Montvale, NJ 07645

Tom.dawson@SharpUSA.com
202-550-5057(c)

EIN: 13-1968872 10B. Dated (See Item 13)
Code June 1, 2019

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

DThe above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [ is extended. [ is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment: (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer
submitted; or (c) BY separate letter or fax which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment number. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO
BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION
OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such may be made by letter or fax, provided each letter or
telegram makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. Accounting and Appropriation Data (If Required)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14

A. This change order is issued pursuant to (Specify Authority)

B. The above numbered contract/orcer is modified to reflect the administrative changes (such as changes in paying office, appropriation data
etc.) set forth in item 14, pursuant to the DC Financial Responsibility and Management Assistance Authority.

C. This supplemental agreement is entered into pursuant to authority of:

X D. Other (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [ ] isnot  [X] is required to sign this document and return one copy to the issuing office.

14. Description of Amendment/Modification (Organized by UCF Section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where
feasible.)

A. This contract is hereby modified to add an additional 34 Sharp copiers (Phase Il) and revise the contract per Attachment A.

B. All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document is referenced in Item 9A or 10A remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. Name and Title of Signer (Type or print) 16A. Name of Contracting Officer

N?ﬂ@vf ( ;}FM \ (‘/’/'(,0 (124 9/ WM/ | Anthony A, Stover, CBRO

15C. Date Sigrjed 16B. Digfrict of mbi 16C. Date Signed

7447 P19
= -
on authorized to sign)




Attachment A
1. Delete Section B.3 ALL INCLUSIVE PRICING in its entirety and replace as follows:

B.3 ALL-INCLUSIVE PRICING

The stated Price Per Unit for each Contract Line Item Number (CLIN) shall be fixed, inclusive of all of the
Contractor’s direct cost, indirect cost, and profit; including travel, material, and delivery costs. The price
shall include all cost associated with the services described in and required by the Contract. The Total
Estimated Price shall represent the price ceiling, fixed fee, or not to exceed amount of the Contract

B.3.1.1 Base Year (Phase I)
Contract Line
Item No Description Model Estimated Lease Unit | Unit Estimated Estimated
(CLIN) Quantity Cost Monthly Lease | Annual Lease Cost
Cost
001 Sharp Black MXM1205 1 $342.00 Monthly | $342.00 $4,104.00
/White
002 Sharp Black MXM4070 20 $93.00 Monthly | $1,860.00 $22.,320.00
/White
003 Sharp Color MX6071 15 $165.00 Monthly | $2,475.00 $29,700.00
004 Sharp Color MX6580 1 $263.00 Monthly | $263.00 $3,156.00
005 Sharp Color MX7580 1 $258.00 Monthly | $258.00 $3,096.00
006 Sharp Black MXM905 3 $299.00 Monthly | $897.00 $10,764.00
/White
41 $6,095.00 $73,140.00
Estimated Estimated Annual
Total Monthly | Maintenance Cost
Maintenance
Cost
007 Maintenance Monthly | $3,608.00 $43,296.00
(Color)
008 Maintenance Monthly | $1,640.00 $19,680.00
(Black/White)
Total Not to Exceed Base Year Amount (Phase I) $136,116.00




B.3.1.2 Base Year (Phase II)
Contract Line
[tem No Description Model | Estimated Lease Unit | Unit Estimated Estimated
(CLIN) Quantity Cost Monthly Lease | Annual Lease Cost
Cost
009 Sharp Black | MXM1205 3 $348.00 Monthly | $1,044.00 $12,528.00
/White
010 Sharp Black | MXM4070 4 $95.00 Monthly | $380.00 $4,560.00
/White
011 Sharp Color | MX6071 4 $168.00 Monthly | $672.00 $8,064.00
012 Sharp Black | MX5070 11 $123.00 Monthly | $1,353.00 $16,236.00
/White
013 Sharp Black | MXB210 1 $145.00 Monthly | $145.00 $1,740.00
/White
014 Sharp Color | MX6580 3 $267.00 Monthly | $801.00 $9,612.00
015 Sharp Color | MX7580. 8 $262.00 Monthly | $2,096.00 $25,152.00
34 $6,491.00 $77,892.00
Estimated Estimated Total
Total Monthly | Maintenance Cost
Maintenance
Cost
016 Maintenance Monthly | $2,992.00 $35,904.00
(Color)
017 Maintenance Monthly | $1,360.00 $16,320.00
(Black/White
Total Not to Exceed Base Year Amount (Phase II) $130,116.00

*Cost of any additional color copies past the allotted 120,000 is $0.55 per each additional copy.

Summary Base Year (Phase I and Phase II)

Base Year Not to Exceed Total (Phase I and Phase II) $266,232.00
B3.2.1 Option Year One (Phase I)
Contract Line
Item No Description Model | Estimated Lease Unit | Unit Estimated Estimated
(CLIN) Quantity Cost Monthly Lease | Annual Lease Cost
Cost
101 Sharp Black MXM 1205 1 $342.00 Monthly | $342.00 $4,104.00
/White
102 Sharp Black MXM4070 20 $93.00 Monthly | $1,860.00 $22.,320.00
/White
103 Sharp Color MX6071 15 $165.00 Monthly | $2,475.00 $29,700.00
104 Sharp Color MX6580 1 $263.00 Monthly | $263.00 $3,156.00
105 Sharp Color MX7580 1 $258.00 Monthly | $258.00 $3,096.00
106 Sharp Black MXM905 3 $299.00 Monthly | $897.00 $10,764.00
/White
41 $6,095.00 $73,140.00
Estimated Estimated Annual
Total Monthly | Maintenance Cost
Maintenance
Cost
107 Maintenance Monthly | $3,608.00 $43,296.00
(Color)




108 Maintenance Monthly | $1,640.00 $19,680.00
(Black/White)
Total Not to Exceed Option Year One Amount (Phase I) $136,116.00
B.3.2.2 Option Year One (Phase II)
Contract Line
Ttem No Description Model | Estimated | Lease Unit | Unit Estimated Estimated
(CLIN) Quantity Cost Annual Lease | Annual Lease Cost
Cost
109 Sharp Black | MXM1205 3 $348.00 Monthly | $1,044.00 $12,528.00
/White
110 Sharp Black | MXM4070 4 $95.00 Monthly | $380.00 $4,560.00
/White
111 Sharp Color | MX6071 4 $168.00 Monthly | $672.00 $8,064.00
112 Sharp Black | MX5070 11 $123.00 Monthly | $1,353.00 $16,236.00
/White
113 Sharp Black | MXB210 1 $145.00 Monthly | $145.00 $1,740.00
/White
114 Sharp Color | MX6580 3 $267.00 Monthly | $801.00 $9,612.00
115 Sharp Color | MX7580 8 $262.00 Monthly | $2.096.00 $25,152.00
34 $6,491.00 $77,892.00
Estimated Estimated Total
Total Monthly | Maintenance Cost
Maintenance
Cost
116 Maintenance Monthly | $2,992.00 $35,904.00
(Color)
117 Maintenance Monthly | $1,360.00 $16,320.00
(Black/White
Total Not to Exceed Option Year One Amount (Phase II) $130,116.00

*Cost of any additional color copies past the allotted 120,000 is $0.55 per each additional copy.

Summary Option Year One (Phase I and Phase II)

Option Year One Not to Exceed Total (Phase I and Phase II)

$266,232.00

B.3.3.1

Option Year Two (Phase I)

Contract Line
Item No Description Model | Estimated Lease Unit | Unit Estimated Estimated
(CLIN) Quantity Cost Monthly Lease | Annual Lease Cost
Cost
201 Sharp Black MXMI1205 1 $342.00 Monthly | $342.00 $4,104.00
/White
202 Sharp Black MXM4070 20 $93.00 Monthly | $1,860.00 $22.,320.00
/White
203 Sharp Color MX6071 15 $165.00 Monthly | $2,475.00 $29,700.00
204 Sharp Color MX6580 1 $263.00 Monthly | $263.00 $3,156.00
205 Sharp Color MX7580 1 $258.00 Monthly | $258.00 $3,096.00
206 Sharp Black MXM905 3 $299.00 Monthly | $897.00 $10,764.00
/White




41 $6,095.00 $73,140.00
Estimated Estimated Annual
Total Monthly | Maintenance Cost

Maintenance
Cost

207 Maintenance Monthly | $3,608.00 $43,296.00
(Color)
208 Maintenance Monthly | $1,640.00 $19,680.00
(Black/White)
Total Not to Exceed Option Year Two Amount (Phase I) $136,116.00
B.3.3.2 Option Year Two (Phase II)
Contract Line
Item No Description Model | Estimated Lease Unit | Unit Estimated Estimated
(CLIN) Quantity Cost Monthly Leas¢ Annual Lease Cost
Cost
209 Sharp Black | MXM1205 3 $348.00 Monthly | $1,044.00 $12,528.00
/White
210 Sharp Black | MXM4G70 4 $95.00 Monthly | $380.00 $4,560.00
/White
211 Sharp Color | MX6071 4 $168.00 Monthly | $672.00 $8,064.00
212 Sharp Black | MX5070 11 $123.00 Monthly | $1,353.00 $16,236.00
/White
213 Sharp Black | MXB210 1 $145.00 Monthly | $145.00 $1,740.00
/White
214 Sharp Color | MX658) 3 $267.00 Monthly | $801.00 $9,612.00
215 Sharp Color | MX7589 8 $262.00 Monthly | $2,096.00 $25,152.00
34 $6,491.00 $77,892.00
Estimated Estimated Total
Total Maintenance Cost
Monthly
Maintenance
Cost
216 Maintenance Monthly | $2,992.00 $35,904.00
(Color)
217 Maintenance Monthly | $1,360.00 $16,320.00
(Black/White
Total Not to Exceed Option Year Two Amount (Phase II) $130,116.00

*Cost of any additional color copies past the allotted 120,000 is $0.55 per each additional copy.

Summary Option Year Two (Phase I and Phase II)

Option Year Two Not to Exceed Total (Phase I and Phase II)

$266,232.00

B.3.4.1 Option Year Threce (Phase I)
Contract Line
“fm No Description Model | Estimated Lease Unit | Unit Estimated Estimated
(CLIN) Quantity Cost Monthly Lease | Annual Lease Cost
Cost
301 Sharp Black MXM1205 1 $342.00 Monthly | $342.00 $4,104.00
/White
302 Sharp Black MXM4070 20 $93.00 Monthly | $1,860.00 $22.,320.00




/White

303 Sharp Color MX6071 15 $165.00 Monthly | $2,475.00 $29,700.00
304 Sharp Color MX6580 ] $263.00 Monthly | $263.00 $3,156.00
305 Sharp Color MX7580 1 $258.00 Monthly | $258.00 $3,096.00
306 Sharp Black MXM905 3 $299.00 Monthly | $897.00 $10,764.00
/White
41 $6,095.00 $73,140.00
Estimated Estimated Annual
Total Monthly | Maintenance Cost
Maintenance
Cost
307 Maintenance Monthly | $3,608.00 $43,296.00
(Color)
308 Maintenance Monthly | $1,640.00 $19,680.00
(Black/White)
Total Not to Exceed Option Year Three Amount (Phase I) $136,116.00
B.3.4.2 Option Year Three (Phase II)
Contract Line
[tem No Description Model | Estimated | Lease Unit | Unit Estimated Estimated
(CLIN) Quantity Cost Monthly Lease | Annual Lease Cost
Cost
309 Sharp Black | MXMI1205 3 $348.00 Monthly | $1,044.00 $12,528.00
/White
310 Sharp Black | MXM4070 4 $95.00 Monthly | $380.00 $4,560.00
/White
311 Sharp Color | MX6071 4 $168.00 Monthly | $672.00 $8,064.00
312 Sharp Black | MX5070 11 $123.00 Monthly | $1,353.00 $16,236.00
/White
313 Sharp Black | MXB210 1 $145.00 Monthly | $145.00 $1,740.00
/White
314 Sharp Color | MX6580 3 $267.00 Monthly | $801.00 $9,612.00
15 Sharp Color | MX7580 8 $262.00 Monthly | $2,096.00 $25,152.00
34 $6,491.00 $77,892.00
Estimated Estimated Total
Total Monthly | Maintenance Cost
Maintenance
Cost
316 Maintenance Monthly | $2,992.00 $35,904.00
{Color)
317 Maintenance Monthly | $1,360.00 $16,320.00
(Black/White
Total Not to Exceed Option Year Three Amount (Phase II) $130,116.00

*Cost of any additional color copies past the allotted 120,000 is $0.55 per each additional copy.

Summary Option Year Three (Phase I and Phase II)

Option Year Three Not to Exceed Total (Phase I and Phase II)

$266,232.00




B.3.5.1 Option Year Four (Phase I)

Contract Line
Item No Description Model | Estimated Lease Unit | Unit Estimated Estimated
(CLIN) Quantity Cost Monthly Lease | Annual Lease Cost
Cost
401 Sharp Black MXM 1205 1 $342.00 Monthly | $342.00 $4,104.00
/White
402 Sharp Black MXM4070 20 $93.00 Monthly | $1,860.00 $22.,320.00
/White
403 Sharp Color MX6071 15 $165.00 Monthly | $2,475.00 $29,700.00
404 Sharp Color MX6580 1 $263.00 Monthly | $263.00 $3,156.00
405 Sharp Color MX7580 1 $258.00 Monthly | $258.00 $3,096.00
406 Sharp Black MXMD905 3 $299.00 Monthly | $897.00 $10,764.00
/White
41 $6,095.00 $73,140.00
Estimated Estimated Annual
Total Monthly | Maintenance Cost
Maintenance
Cost
407 Maintenance Monthly | $3,608.00 $43,296.00
(Color)
408 Maintenance Monthly | $1,640.00 $19,680.00
(Black/White)
Total Not to Exceed Option Year Four Amount (Phase I) $136,116.00
B.3.5.2 Option Year Four (Phase II)
Contract Line
Item No Description Model | Estimated | Lease Unit | Unit Estimated Estimated
(CLIN) Quantity Cost Monthly Lease | Annual Lease Cost
Cost
409 Sharp Black | MXM1205 3 $348.00 Monthly | $1,044.00 $12,528.00
/White
410 Sharp Black | MXM4070 4 $95.00 Monthly | $380.00 $4,560.00
/White
411 Sharp Color | MX6071 4 $168.00 Monthly | $672.00 $8,064.00
412 Sharp Black [ MX5070 11 $123.00 Monthly | $1,353.00 $16,236.00
/White
413 Sharp Black | MXB210 | $145.00 Monthly | $145.00 $1,740.00
/White
414 Sharp Color | MX6580 3 $267.00 Monthly | $801.00 $9,612.00
415 Sharp Color | MX7580 8 $262.00 Monthly | $2,096.00 $25,152.00
34 $6,491.00 $77,892.00
Estimated Estimated Total
Total Monthly | Maintenance Cost
Maintenance
Cost
416 Maintenance Monthly | $2,992.00 $35,904.00
(Color)
417 Maintenance Monthly | $1,360.00 $16,320.00
(Black/White
$130,116.00
Total Not to Exceed Option Year Four Total (Phase IT)




*Cost of any additional color copies past the allotted 120,000 is $0.55 per each additional copy.

Summary Option Year Four (Phase I and Phase II)

Option Year Four Not to Exceed Total (Phase I and Phase II) $266,232.00

2. Delete Section C.4.1 and replace as follows:

C.4.1 The Contractor shall provide the following Sharp Copiers to include lease and maintenance:

A
o 1

4.

C.4.1.1 —Phase |

Qty. Proposed Style Proposed Model
1 BW MXM1205
20 BW MXM4070
10 Color MX6071
5 Color MX6071
1 Color MX6580
1 Color MX7580
3 BW MXM905
C.4.1.2 — Phase 11
Qty. Proposed Style Proposed Model
3 BW MXM1205
4 BW MXM4070
4 Color MX6071
11 BW MXM5070
1 BW MXB210
3 Color MX6580
8 Color MX7580

C.4.2 The Contractor shall deliver copiers to the locations referenced on Attachments J.3 “Copier

Delete Section C.4.2 Delivery and replace as follows:

Allocation Spreadsheet and J.5 “Copier Allocation Spreadsheet — Phase 1.

Insert Attachment J.5 “Copier Allocation Spreadsheet — Phase II” into the contract.




08S/XIN T [ OovoLXW oo 1921430 UONRWLIOJU[ 314D Y3 JO 90 ETLEM 0SEM MS 193115 Yy TOTT
08S/XIN T | ovoLXw 00 190130 uoneWIOU| JA1YD 3Y1 Jo o[ Z€T 2qnd 0SEM MS 19935 Y1y TOTT
TLO9XIN T | ovzoxw 0o 1921430 UOIRWIOU| J31YD Y3 JO 90 OTEM OTEM MS IS Uiy TOTT
08S9XIN T | 00S9XW 0420 (04D00) 192140 [EIOUBUL] JB1YD BY] JO DIYO €0 €07 MN ‘@AY UUdd 0SET
0LOSINXIN T S9SXIN VY0 sisAjeuy anuaAay Jo IO 0LLM 0LLM MS ‘199115 Uiy TOTT
08S/XIN T | ovosX VY0 sishjeuy anuanay Jo IO 0LLM 0LLM MS 193115 Yy TOTT
0LOSINXIN T S9SXIN S¥dO swa1sAs uawainay pue Aed Jo 2310 S00v S00¥ MN 19915 Uiy Ty
SOZTNXIN T | voziXw S¥do swa1sAS Juawalay pue Aed Jo 2310 Sozy sozy MN 19915 Uiy Ty
SOZTINXIN T | voCcTXN S¥dO swa1sAs uawaunay pue Aeqd Jo ad10 SOt SOTY MN 199135 Uiy T
TLO9XIN T | TvISXN S¥dO swa1sAs uawainay pue Aed 4o 3210 So0v S00¥ MN 19915 Ul Ty
0LOSINXIN T S9SXIN 010 WSIsIaA0 pue AiBa1ul Jo 22150 98T/ 0523 MS ‘193115 Uiy 00TT
TZO9XIN T | ovzoxw 010 WSISIan0 pue ABa3u J0 2010 9z€L 05/3 MS 199115 Yl 00TT
0LOSXI T S9SXIN 140 “yse) - Ainseas] pue ddueuLl] JO YO S99TM 0STM MS 199115 Yy TOTT
0LOSINXIN T S9SXIN 140 Ainseau] pue @dueuld jo 20| ¥ OT8M 0S8M MS 193115 Y1y TOTT
0LOSINXIN T S9SXIN 140 AJnseas| pue dueuld JO IO 068M 0S8M MS 199115 Y1y TOTT
0LOSINXIN T S9SXIN 140 Ainseai] pue adueuld Jo 10 TELSM 0S8M MS 199115 Yy TOTT
08S/XIN T | 00SZXW 140 Ainseas| pue adueuld Jo 93140 0€8M 0S8M MS ‘199115 Yy TOTT
08S/XIN T | ovoLXn 140 Ainseas| pue adueuld Jo 3340 008M 008M MS 199115 Yy TOTT
0LOVINXIN T S9EXIN ¥HO $92n0s3Y UeWNH vrSe 0ZTM MS 199115 Y1y TOTT
0859XIN T | o00soxw HHO $921N0S9Y UBWNH ST 0CZTM MS IS Y TOTT
0LOSINXIN T S9SXIN S040 swa1sAs pue suonesado [eueury|  14/0T83 ovel MS 199115 Yy 00TT
0LOSINXIN T S9SXIN S040 Swa3sAs pue suoijesadQ [eroueury 2643 0v83 MS ‘199135 Y3y 00TT
0LOSINXIN T S9SXIN S040 swaisAs pue suonesado [eppueury| 1,doay puiyag 0583 MS 19935 Y 00TT
SOZTINXIN T | vozIXwW S040 swa1sAs pue suonesadQ |epueul 0zes ovs3 MS 199115 Yy 00TT
08S/XIN T | OvoLXW S040 swa3sAs pue suoiesadQ [erdueury 0v83 ovs3 MS ‘193115 Y1y 00TT
08SLXIN T | ovoLXW S040 swa1sAs pue suonesadQ [epueuly ST€83 ors3 MS 199115 Y1y 00TT
08S9XIN T 00S9XIN S040 swa1sAs pue suonesadQ [epueur TzEsa ovs3 MS ‘199115 Yy 00TT
TLO9XIN T | TvISXW S040 swa1sAs pue suonesado [epueury|  T9 9IgND ovs3 MS 193135 Y1y 00TT
[9POIN MON | |e101 ISPON Ulwpy uswedaq # Wooy # 21Nng SSaJppy
uaain)

C 9seyd 193yspeaids uoiedo||y 4a1do) §'r INJINHIVLLY




0LOVNXIN T S9EXIN 410 91INS uoljeulwexd ‘spaa( JO J9pI0IdY 0¢/S 00SM MS 1S Y1y TOTT
TOZXIN T AoTZaxn 410 uoneJisiulwpy xe| Auadoud [eay Y10 0SSM 0SSM MS 199415 Y1y TOTT
08SLXIN T OV0LXIN VINO SJ0BJU0] JO PO VINO 0¢93 0¢93 MS 192415 Y1y 00TT
0LOVINXIN T S9EXN VINO $213s1307 VINO 9€91 0STM MS 1S Y1y TOTT
0LOVINXIN T S9EXN VINO 9AIIN29X3 VINO 0443 04/3 MS 1S Y3y 00TT
0LOSINXIN T S9SXN 0]]0) 49010 uonew.oul Ja1yd ay3 40 PO 0LEM 0LEM MS ‘199415 Uiy TOTT




